## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3663520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE EMOND	12/10/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EWER ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	2491 E 2860 S	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84109	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D706896	
Patent Number:	D728724	
Patent Number:	8869444	
Application Number:	14169523	
Application Number:	14518140	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 727-546-0660

**Email:** justin@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN MILLER
Address Line 1: 11199 69TH ST. N

Address Line 4: LARGO, FLORIDA 33773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 3624.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R: JUSTIN P. MILLER 63343	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin P Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Emond assignment executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037318 FRAME: 0560

503616889

source=Emond assignment executed#page2.tif
source=Emond assignment executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037318 FRAME: 0561

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patents and Applications, and

Foreign Patents and Applications

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In exchange for a payment of \$2,500.00 by Assignee to Assignor, the

Assignor:

Wayne Emond 7505 Brighton Drive Tampa, FL 33615 Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

Assignee:

Ewer Enterprises, LLC 2491 E 2860 S Salt Lake City, UT 84109 State of Formation: UT

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed, of patents disclosed in the attached Schedule A. The assignment includes any patent application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all referenced patents in a new application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patents any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement.

Assignor warrants he has not assigned these rights to any other party, and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to

3624.0 - Assignment of Patents page 1 of 3

PATENT /8/10/5
REEL: 037318 FRAME: 0562

the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, referenced patents and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignor states that he has read this assignment, had time to consider it, and been encouraged to obtain the advice of counsel regarding this assignment. Assignor is aware of its meaning and application, and is signing it of his own free will with the intent of being bound by it.

Signature of: Wayne Emond

Date:

### NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

**Details of Country** 

**United States** 

and place of signing of assignment

Pinellas County, Florida

> ANONA JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires June 26, 2017 No. FF 31266

Notary Public -

3624.0 - Assignment of Patents page 2 of 3

PATEN1

REEL: 037318 FRAME: 0563

# Schedule A

Patent Number	Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
D706,896	29/444,172	FOREARM- GRIPPING STABILIZING ATTACHMENT	January 28, 2013	June 10, 2014
D728,724	29/471,194	FOREARM- GRIPPING STABILIZING ATTACHMENT	October 29, 2013	May 5, 2015
US 8,869,444	13/775,760	FOREARM- GRIPPING STABILIZING ATTACHMENT FOR A HANDGUN	February 25, 2013	October 28, 2014

3624.0 - Assignment of Patents page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037318 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 12/17/2015